
Kristyn Bopp x225                        KristynB@regionalfoodbank.net
(Albany, Clinton, Columbia, Delaware, Essex, Franklin, Greene, Fulton, Hamilton, Montgomery, Otsego, Rensselaer, Saratoga,

Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, Washington)

Who to Contact at the Regional Food Bank 
Regional Food Bank of NENY, 965 Albany Shaker Road, Latham, NY 12110

Phone 518-786-3691 Fax 518-786-3004
www.regionalfoodbank.net

General Problems, Concerns, and Questions 

Kerry Leary x260                      KerryL@regionalfoodbank.net

General Help Navigating the Food Bank

Amanda Cuthbert x258            AmandaC@regionalfoodbank.net
Cathryn Doraby x259        CathrynD@regionalfoodbank.net
Jessica Welshans x253       JessicaW@regionalfoodbank.net

Code Dates, Nutrition, Nutrition Workshops

Alex Lamberton x290                 AlexL@regionalfoodbank.net
Kristyn Bopp x225                  KristynB@regionalfoodbank.net

Site Monitor Visits

Amanda Cuthbert x258              AmandaC@regionalfoodbank.net
Jessica Welshans x253          JessicaW@regionalfoodbank.net

Online Ordering/Order Takers

Carmen Bivens x239               CarmenB@regionalfoodbank.net
CJ Fitzpatrick x238                             CJF@regionalfoodbank.net

Billing Inquiries

Valerie Ridgeway x244              ValerieR@regionalfoodbank.net

Service Insights

Keady Van Zandt x274                 KeadyV@regionalfoodbank.net

Children’s Programs

Betsy Dickson x233                       BetsyD@regionalfoodbank.net

FOR EMERGENCY FEEDING PROGRAMS ONLY
(Food pantries, soup kitchens, emergency shelters)

USDA
Kerry Leary x260                             KerryL@regionalfoodbank.net

HPNAP Food Grant (Provides a line of credit at the Food Bank)
Kerry Leary x260                             KerryL@regionalfoodbank.net

HPNAP Operations Support Project (OS) 
Cathryn Doraby x259                  OSGrant@regionalfoodbank.net

HPNAP Food Grant Monthly -  Reports submitted via PWW
Just Say Yes to Fruits and Vegetables (JSY) (nutrition classes)
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